Bel Power Solutions
152 North 3rd Street, Suite 805
San Jose, CA 95112 USA
© 2015 Bel Power Solutions, inc.
North AmericaNorth AmericaNorth AmericaNorth America
+1-866.513.2839
AsiaAsiaAsiaAsia----PacificPacificPacificPacific
+86.755.29885888

belpowersolutions.com
BCD.G0901_AB
1 Ordering Information
MODELSMODELSMODELSMODELS
OUTPUTOUTPUTOUTPUTOUTPUT
VOLTAGE (VDC)VOLTAGE (VDC)VOLTAGE (VDC)VOLTAGE (VDC)
MAX LOAD MAX LOAD MAX LOAD MAX LOAD
CONVECTIONCONVECTIONCONVECTIONCONVECTION
MAX LOADMAX LOADMAX LOADMAX LOAD
222200 LFM00 LFM00 LFM00 LFM
MINIMUMMINIMUMMINIMUMMINIMUM
LOADLOADLOADLOAD
RIPPLE & NOISERIPPLE & NOISERIPPLE & NOISERIPPLE & NOISE
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
REGULATIONREGULATIONREGULATIONREGULATION
MBC250-1012G 12 V 10 A 19 A 0 A 1% ± 3%
MBC250-1024G 24 V 5 A 10.5 A 0 A 1% ± 3%
MBC250-1048G 48 V 2 A 5.25 A 0 A 1% ± 3%
MBC250-1024S302G1) 26.7 V 4.5  A 9.43 A 0 A 1% ± 3%
1) MBC250-1024S302G is an extended model for MBC250-1024G.
2 Overview
The MBC250-10XXG is a high efficiency and high power density AC to DC power supply. It uses single phase transition
mode PFC converter and well proven two-FET forward converter with output diode rectifiers, providing increased system
reliability and high efficiency. With around 200 LFM (1 m/s) system air cooling, MBC250-1012G can delivery up to 228W
continuous output power and 252W for MBC250-1024G and MBC250-1048G.
Figure 1: MBC250-10XXG block diagram